CFP: 2ND ASEAN WORKSHOP ON INFORMATION SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (AWIST2019)

Dear colleagues,

We cordially invite you to submit papers to the:

2nd ASEAN Workshop on Information Science and Technology (AWIST2019), (16-18 July 2019)

2nd International Conference on Informatics, Engineering, Science and Technology (INCITEST2019), (18 July 2019)

Venue: Aula Smart Building UNIKOM, Bandung

Web: http://incitest.unikom.ac.id/

Note: AWIST2019 is collocate with INCITEST2019. It is a workshop co-organized by *UKM-JAIST-UNIKOM

AWIST2019 PROGRAM

14 - 15 July: City Tour and Campus Tour

16 July: AWIST 2019 Opening & Plenary talk, Session 1

17 July: Invited/Special talk, Session 2

18 July: Discussion about Research Collaboration/ Exchanges of Researchers & AWIST2019 Closing, INCITEST 2019

opening.

IMPORTANT DATES:

Full Paper Submission Deadline: 28 February 2019 Notification of Paper Review Result: 11 March 2019 Revised Paper Submission Deadline: 31 March 2019

Notification of Paper Acceptance: 10 April 2019

Payment Deadline: 31 May 2019

Announcement of Presentation Schedule: 9 July 2019

Workshop Date: 16-18 July 2019

PUBLICATION

Full papers submitted to the conference will be peer reviewed. Upon acceptance, the paper that has been presented at the conference by one of the authors will be published in the IOP Conference Series: Material Science and Engineering, which will be indexed in Scopus, as well as El Compendex and Inspec. The Best 10 papers will be published as special issues in Journal of Engineering Science and Technology (JESTEC) Taylor University, Malaysia (Reputable Q3 International Journal) with Scopus indexed.

Online Submission System: http://incitest.unikom.ac.id/index.php/submission/

Best regards,

AWIST2019 committee

*Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia (UKM)-Japan Advanced Institute of Science and Technology (JAIST)- Universitas Komputer Indonesia (UNIKOM)